2006/09 – Subject to change – Products 2006 1-1
Service units, MS series
Wide range of configuration options
�www.festo.com/en/engineering
• Three sizes:
MS4 – grid
dimension 40 mm
MS6 – grid

Products 2006 – Subject to change – 2006/099-4
Branching modules MS4/MS6-FRM, MS series
Type codes
MS 4 – FRM – x – Y
Series
MS Standard service unit
Size
4 Grid dimension 40 mm
6 Grid dimension 62 mm
Service function
FRM Branching module
Connection size
x Thread Gx
¼ Thread G¼
y Thread Gy
½ Thread G½
Pressure switch
Without pressure switch
Y With pressure switch
Further variants can be ordered using the modular system
Branching modules FRM � 9-10
• Connecting plates
• Pressure gauge alternatives
• Alternative pressure gauge scale
• Pressure switch
• Type of mounting
• Alternative flow direction
M
S
se
ri
es
se
rv
ic
e
un
it
s
B
ra
n
ch
in
g
m
od
u
le
s
9
-V- New
Variants AD…
2006/09 – Subject to change – Products 2006 9-5
Branching modules MS4/MS6-FRM, MS series
Technical data
Function -M- Flow rate
1,300 … 13,000 l/min
-Q- Temperature range
-10 … +60 °C
-L- Operating pressure
0 … 20 bar
• Pneumatic manifold with 4 connec-
tions

2006/09 – Subject to change – Products 2006 9-15
Branching modules MS12-FRM, MS series
Type codes
MS 12 – FRM – G
Series
MS Standard service unit
Size
12 Grid dimension 124 mm
Service function
FRM Branching module
Connection size
G Module without connecting thread, without connecting plate
Connecting plates� Accessories
Further variants can be ordered using the modular system
Branching modules FRM � 9-18
• Connecting plates
• Type of mounting
M
S
se
ri
es
se
rv
ic
e
un
it
s
B
ra
n
ch
in
g
m
od
u
le
s
9
Products 2006 – Subject to change – 2006/099-16
Branching modules MS12-FRM, MS series
Technical data
Function -M- Flow rate
25,000 … 42,000 l/min
-Q- Temperature range
–10 … +60 °C
-L- Operating pressure
0 … 21 bar
• Pneumatic manifold with
4 connections
• Attachment facility for auxiliary
modules

Accessories
Connecting plate MS4/6-AG…
(order code: AG…)
• Adapter for pneumatic connection
• MS6-AGE for implementing
threaded connection G¾
Material:
Aluminium
Dimensions and ordering data
Size B1 B2 B4 D1 D2 L1 Weight Part No. Type
[g]
MS4 Gx 526 068 MS4-AGA
83.5 21.5 21 G¼ 16.8 42 128 526 069 MS4-AGB3 5 5
Gy 526 070 MS4-AGC
MS6 G¼ 526 080 MS6-AGB
115 26 5 31
Gy
24 62 300
526 081 MS6-AGC
115 26.5 31
G½
24 62 300
526 082 MS6-AGD
G¾ 526 083 MS6-AGE
Connecting plate MS12-AG…
(order code: AG…)
• Adapter for pneumatic connection
Material:
Die-cast aluminium
Free of copper and PTFE
Dimensions and ordering data
Size B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 D1 L1 L2 L3 L4 Weight Part No. Type
[g]
yp
MS12 184 G1 537 135 MS12-AGF
162 124 12 99
184 G1¼
230 100 11 100 1 300
537 136 MS12-AGG
162 124 12 99
184 G1½
230 100 11 100 1,300
537 137 MS12-AGH
196 G2 537 138 MS12-AGI
M
S
se
ri

wards
The distance piece D or 2D (desig-
nated in the type code) is included in
the scope of delivery and ensures the
correct clearance
Material:
Die-cast aluminium
MS4-WPM-D
MS6-WPM-D
Dimensions and ordering data
Size B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 L1 L2 L3 L4 Clearance Weight Part No. Type
[g]
MS4 55.2 40
4 44
83.4
92 8 34 8 5 6 45 2
40 45 526 060 MS4-WPM-D
95.2 80
4 44
123.4
92.8 34.8 5.6 45.2
80 55 526 061 MS4-WPM-2D
MS6 99 69
17 5 54
129
98 6 41 3 6 6 41 3
62 144 526 073 MS6-WPM-D
168 138
17.5 54
198
98.6 41.3 6.6 41.3
124 154 532 186 MS6-WPM-2D
M
S
se
ri
es
se
rv
ic
e
un
it
s
A
cc
es
so
ri
es
11
Products 2006 – Subject to change – 2006/0911-8
MS series service units
Accessories
Wall mounting plate MS12-WP
(order code: WP)
• For connecting the modules for wall
mounting
• In combination with a connecting
plate for mounting an individual
unit on a wall
Material:
Die-cast aluminium
Free of copper and PTFE
Dimensions and ordering data
Size B1 B2 B3 B4 L1 L2 L3 L4 Weight Part No. Type
[g]
yp
MS12 162 124 12 99 230 100 11 100 700 537 133 MS12-WP
Module connector MS…-MV
• For connecting modules
Material:
MS4/6: Stainless steel/polyacetate